## WARSAW UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

Regulation No. 304 /2022 of the Rector of the Warsaw University of Technology of 23 November 2022

on the launch of the "STRATEG PW" competition as part of the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative – Research University" programme at the Warsaw University of Technology and the announcement of the first edition of the competition

Pursuant to Article 23 section 1, under Article 389 sections 1 and 2 of the Act of 20 July 2018 – Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2022 item 574, as amended) and under Agreement No. 04/IDUB/2019/94 of 30 December 2019 concluded between the State Treasury represented by the Minister of Science and Higher Education and the Warsaw University of Technology it is resolved as follows:

§ 1

- 1. The "STRATEG PW" competition shall be launched as part of the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative Research University" programme at the Warsaw University of Technology.
- 2. The competition mentioned in section 1 shall be implemented under the principles specified in the Regulations constituting the Appendix to this Regulation.

8 2

- 1. As of 23 November 2022, the first edition of the competition mentioned in § 1 is announced under the name: "Optimisation of energetic efficiency of the Warsaw University of Technology."
- 2. The closing date for applications for funding in the first edition of the competition in the first stage shall be 20 December 2022.

§ 3

Subsequent editions of the competition shall be announced by the Rector upon his own initiative or upon the request of Head of Management Team of the "Excellence Initiative – Research University" project, hereinafter referred to as "Head of IDUB".

§ 4

This Regulation enters into force upon signing.

**RECTOR**